

Headquarters Forest Protection Force, J&K.

Subject: Final Seniority of Forest Protection Force Guards Kashmir Zone.

Order No. <u>986</u> DFPF of 2015 Dated: 02-12-2015

Addendum

In continuation to this office order No. 752-DFPF of 2015 dated 04-09-2015, the name of the Shri **Mushtaq Ahmad Lone** FPG (1061) having secured 692 marks in the third batch is included in the final seniority of Forest Protection Force Guards of Kashmir Zone at Serial No. 236 (A) below Bashir Ahmad Wani and above Manzoor Ahmad Malik.

> Sd/ (Suresh Kr. Gupta) IFS Director Forest Protection Force

No. DFPF/Sen/138-B/K/Estt/4983-85 Date: 02-12-2015

Copy for information to:

- 1. Joint Director, Forest Protection Force, Kashmir.
- 2. Deputy Director, Forest Protection Force, K-06 Kupwara.
- 3. Office Order/Stock file.

(Mohammad Bagir)

Administrative Officer O/o Director Forest Protection Force, J&K Govt. Jammu.

OFFICE113(May to Oct.)Srinagar, Bemina Near Iqbal Memorial Institute, Boys Wing–190018, Ph. 0194-2490712113(Nov. to April)Jammu, Bye-pass road, Bahu Narwal-180005, Ph. 0191-2450997113Website:www.jkfpf.nic.in